
 
 

 
 

Aug. 22 Mon First Day of School 
Aug. 29 Mon Sectionals during class begin 
Aug. 30 Tue Symphony Tuesday evening rehearsals (5-7) PM begin 
Aug. 31 Wed Phil Wind auditions begin 
Sept. 2 Fri Chamber Orch – Wedding,  Bel Air Bay Club 
Sept. 5 Mon Labor Day – No School 
Sept. 6 Tue Symphony Violin and Bass test – time TBD 
Sept. 7 Wed Philharmonic Wednesday evening rehearsals (5-7 PM) begin 
Sept. 8 Thur Chamber Orch – Jonathan Club on the Beach 
Sept. 12 Mon Symphony Brass and Woodwinds test during the afternoon – time TBD 
Sept. 12 Mon OPA General Meeting, 7:00 PM 
Sept. 15 Thur Philharmonic Violin and Bass test – time TBD 
Sept. 15 Thur Back to School Night 
Sept. 15 Thur CODA Audition CD’s Due, turn in to Swenson or Aiello 
Sept. 19 Mon Philharmonic Cello and Symphony Cello test – time TBD 
Sept. 22 Thur Philharmonic Viola and Symphony Viola test – time TBD 
Sept. 26 Mon Fall Benefit Meeting, 7:00 PM 
Oct. 3 Mon Holiday – no school 
Oct. 7 Fri Orchestra Benefit Concert – All Orchestras 
Oct. 10 Mon OPA Executive Board Meeting, 7:00 PM Orchestra Room, M101 
Oct. 12 Wed Holiday – no school 
Oct. 15 Sat Chamber – Wedding, Shutters, 4:30 PM 
Nov. 7 Mon OPA Executive Board Meeting, 7:00 PM Orchestra Room, M101 
Nov. 8 Tue SCSBOA Honor Orchestra application and fee due to Swenson or Aiello 
Nov. 11 Fri Veteran’s Day Holiday – No School 
Nov. 18, 19 F/S CODA – UC, Davis 
Nov. 24, 25 Th/F Thanksgiving – No School 
Nov. 29 Tue All State Audition CD’s Due, please turn in to Swenson or Aiello 
Dec. 5 Mon OPA General Meeting, 7:00 PM Orchestra Room, M101 
Dec. 10 Sat SCSBOA Honor Orch Live audition, Tesoro HS, Las Flores 
Dec. 11 Sun SCSBOA Honor Orch Live audition, Hoover HS, Glendale 
Dec. 13 Tue Winter Concert – All Orchestras 
Dec. 24-Jan. 9  Winter Break 
Jan. 16 Mon Martin Luther King Holiday – No School 
Jan. 20-21 Fr/Sa SCSBOA Honor Orchestra, Hyatt Regency, Garden Grove 
Jan. 23 Mon OPA Executive Board Meeting, 7:00 PM Orchestra Room, M101 
Feb. 11 Sat Spaghetti and Strings 
Feb. 16-19  CASMEC – All State Honor Orchestra 
Feb. 20 Mon President’s Day Holiday – No School 
Feb. 27 Mon OPA Executive Board Meeting, 7:00 PM Orchestra Room, M101 
Mar. 4 Fri AFTA (Artists for the Arts) Concert 
Mar. 6 Mon Spring Orchestra Concert – ALL ORCHESTRAS 
Mar. 7 Tue SMMUSD Invitational Orchestra Festival (all day, ALL ORCHESTRAS) 
Mar. 7 Mon OPA General Meeting, 7:00 PM Orchestra Room, M101 
Mar. 8 Wed Stairway Orchestra Rehearsal (Symphony only) 6:30-8:30 PM 
Mar. 9 Thur Open House 
Mar. 14 Tue Stairway Orchestra Rehearsal (Symphony only) 5-8 PM 
Mar. 15 Wed Stairway Orchestra Concert 
Apr. 1 - 16  Spring Break 
Apr. 17 Mon OPA Executive Meeting, 7:00 PM Orchestra Room, M101 
Apr. 22 Sat SCSBOA Solo and Small Ensemble Festival 
Apr. 28 Fri Pops Concert – ALL ORCHESTRAS 
May 15 Mon OPA Executive Board Meeting, 7:00 PM Orchestra Room, M101 
May 27 Sat Senior Gala 
May 29 Mon Memorial Day – No School 
June 5 Mon OPA Potluck Dinner 
June 8 Thur Graduation (Orchestra) 
June 9 Fri Last Day of School 
 

Samohi Orchestra Calendar 
 

Dates may be subject to change. 
Performance attendance is mandatory. 

Italics – Parents, Bold – all Orchestras   
 


